

Listed on: 29.04.2016
Before Court No. 7
Item No. 35

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 8503 AND 8410/2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RATAN LAL PARASRAMPURIA & ORS. ETC. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA & ANR. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"List these matters after two weeks.
As prayed for, liberty is granted to the
petitioner to file additional documents."***

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.04.2016 filed additional documents (in both the matters) after serving its copy on appearing counsel for R.No.1 in SC No.8410/2016 and the same are being circulated herewith.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi