

*ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8503/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2016
in WPC No. 8732/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

RATAN LAL PARASRAMPURIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record, interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 8410/2016
(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record,
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Purti Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kr. Adv.

Ms. Heena George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Kakra, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master