

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 of 2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 8503/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2016  
in WPC No. 8732/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

RATAN LAL PARASRAMPURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 8410/2016

Date : 12/05/2016 These I.As. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post I.A. No. 2 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 8503 of 2016 and  
I.A. No. 2 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 8410 of 2016 before the Vacation  
Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.05.14  
12:48:15 IST  
Reason: